## Signing of MoU between IWTMA and Messe Husum

A Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) was signed between IWTMA & Messe Husum for cooperation in wind power on Monday, 17th October 2016, at Hotel Hyatt Regency, Chennai.

Under the MoU, Messe Husum, Germany and IWTTMA will work to help forge tie ups between German and Indian companies and help in the exchange of wind technology which can lead to avenues for mutual benefits.



At the event from left to right: Dr. D. Kebschull, Chairman, Indo-German Export Promotion Foundation, Delhi, , Mr. D.V. Giri, Secretary general, IWTMA, Dr. Robert Habeck, Energy Minister, Federal Republic of Germany, Mr. Sarvesh Kumar, Chairman, IWTMA, Mr. Achim Fabig, Consul General, Federal Republic of Germany in Chennai, Mr. Peter Becker, CEO, Messe Husum Congress, Germany and Mr. Lars Kessler, Commercial Director, Messe Husum, Germany



Mr. Sarvesh Kumar, Chairman, IWTMA and Mr. Peter Becker, CEO, Messe Husum Congress, Germany signed the Memorandum of Understanding